3/1/24, 10:50 AM

2014 - MOTOR VEHICLE CLASS CODES & STATS

Class Code

AA

AB

DC

DD

DP

DV

D1

D2

FA

FB

HC

HH

HM

HN

HP

JA

JB

KA

KB

K1

K2

PA

S1

S2

S3

S4

1A

2014 - Motor Vehicle Class Codes & Stats

UAA Passenger

UAA Pickup

Disabled Veteran Passenger (2nd Set)

Disabled Veteran (1st Set)

Disabled Veteran Pickup & Van (2nd Set)

Disabled Veteran (No HCP Logo)

Description

Disabled Veteran Passenger (No HCP Logo)(2nd Set)

Disabled Veteran Pickup (No HCP Logo)(2nd Set)

UAF Passenger

UAF Pickup

Handicapped Passenger (2nd Set)

Handicapped (1st Set)

Handicapped Motorcycle (1st Set)

Handicapped Motorcycle (Subsequent Sets)

Handicapped Pickup & Van (2nd Set)

UAS Passenger

UAS Pickup

Kids Plate Passenger

Kids Plate Pickup

Gold Star Family Passenger

Gold Star Family Pickup

PWS Passenger

Support Our Troops Passenger

Suport Our Troops Pickup

Support Our Troops Motorcycle

Suport Our Troops Trailer

Army Passenger

https://doa.alaska.gov/dmv/research/stats14.htm

2014 Count

191

39

41

1,482

207

3,180

222

154

161

66

1,413

8,445

12

85

517

14

422

100

44

25

494

285

45

1,610

1/4



3/1/24, 10:50 AM

1B

1C

1D

1F

1G

1H

™

1P

10

1

14

15

16

17

19

2A

2B

2D

2G

2J

2K

M

2N

2P

2Q

20

21

25

28

2014 - Motor Vehicle Class Codes & Stats

Army Pickup

Custom Collector Passenger

AK Veteran Commemorative - Passenger

Call Letter Passenger

Government Exempt Passenger

State Passenger

Government Exempt Personalized Passenger

Exempt Passenger (Charitable)

Passenger Personalized

Passenger

For Hire (Taxi)

Historical Vehicle

Call Letter Passenger

Dealer Plate (1st Set)

Dealer Plate (2nd & Subsequent Sets)

Navy Passenger

Navy Pickup

AK Veteran Commemorative - Pickup & Van

Government Exempt Motorcycle

Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Army

Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Navy

Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Marines

Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Air Force

Exempt Motorcycle (Charitable)

Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Coast Guard

Motorcycle Personalized

Motorcycle

Historic Vehicle - Exhibition

Dealer Motorcycle (1st Set)

https://doa.alaska.gov/dmv/research/stats14.htm

1,519

36

207

126

1,941

340

2,339

31,460

399,867

839

7

17

314

562

562

563

116

182

53

32

74

16

3,125

28,549

25

17

2/4



3/1/24, 10:50 AM 2014 - Motor Vehicle Class Codes & Stats

29 Dealer Motorcycle (2nd Set) 38

3A Marines Passenger 393
3B Marines Pickup 445
3G Government Exempt Non-Commercial Trailer 831

3H State Non-Commercial Trailer 235
3P Exempt Non-Commercial Trailer (Charitable) 765

31 Commercial Trailer: 5,000 Ibs. and Under 4,761
32 Commercial Trailer: 5,001 Ibs. - 12,000 Ibs. 2,570
33 Commercial Trailer: 12,001 Ibs. - 18,000 Ibs 2,161
34 Commercial Trailer: Over 18,000 Ibs. 809
35 Non-Commercial Trailer 115,899
36 Mobile Home 1

38 Transporter (1st Set) 2

39 Transporter (2nd & Subsequent Sets) 8

4A Air Force Passenger 953
4B Air Force Pickup 800
4C Custom Collector Pickup/Truck 10

4F Call Letter Pickup & Van 163
4G Government Exempt Pickup/Truck 3,890
4H State Pickup Truck 599
4M State Motorcycle 1

4P Exempt Pickup/Truck (Charitable) 2,486
40 Non-Commercial Pickup Personalized 15,127
41 Commercial Truck: 5,000 Ibs. & Under 7,443
42 Commercial Truck: 5,000 Ibs. - 12,000 Ibs. 25,227
43 Commercial Truck: 12,001 Ibs. - 18,000 Ibs. 6,305
44 Commercial Truck: Over 18,000 Ibs. 6,344
45 Non-Commercial Pickup and Van 199,069
46 Call Letter Pickup (No Equipment) 14

https://doa.alaska.gov/dmv/research/stats14.htm

3/4



3/1/24, 10:50 AM

5A

5B

5G

5H

5P

51

52

53

54

55

6A

6B

61

63

64

65

7A

7B

71

72

73

81

82

83

91

92

93

94

TOTAL

Coast Guard Passenger

Coast Guard Pickup (No Equipment)

Government Exempt Bus

State Bus

Exempt Bus (Charitable)

Bus: 5,000 Ibs. & Under

Bus: 5,001-12,000 Ibs.

Bus: 12,001-18,000 Ibs.

Bus: Over 18,000 Ibs.

Tour Bus - All Weights

National Guard Passenger

National Guard Pickup

Farm Plates

Historic Vehicle - Passenger

Historic Vehicle - Pickup

Historic Vehicle - Motorcycle

Purple Heart Passenger

Purple Heart Pickup

Snow Vehicles - 2 Year Registration

Snow Vehicles - 4 Year Registration

Snow Vehicles - 6 Year Registration

Prisoner of War Passenger

Prisoner of War Pickup and Van

Pearl Harbor Survivor Passenger

Commercial Passenger: Under 5,000 Ibs.

Commercial Passenger: 5,001-12,000 Ibs.

2014 - Motor Vehicle Class Codes & Stats

Commercial Passenger: 12,001-18,000 Ibs.

Commercial Passenger: Over 18,000 Ibs.

https://doa.alaska.gov/dmv/research/stats14.htm

218

190

412

422

26

383

348

697

1,049

110

87

522

108

41

455

393

34,633

8,610

6,287

18,122

4,375

92

40

968,229

4/4



