2014 - MOTOR VEHICLE CLASS CODES & STATS

Class Code	Description	2014 Count
AA	UAA Passenger	191
AB	UAA Pickup	39
DC	Disabled Veteran Passenger (2nd Set)	411
DD	Disabled Veteran (1st Set)	1,482
DP	Disabled Veteran Pickup & Van (2nd Set)	207
DV	Disabled Veteran (No HCP Logo)	3,180
D1	Disabled Veteran Passenger (No HCP Logo)(2nd Set)	222
D2	Disabled Veteran Pickup (No HCP Logo)(2nd Set)	154
FA	UAF Passenger	161
FB	UAF Pickup	66
HC	Handicapped Passenger (2nd Set)	1,413
НН	Handicapped (1st Set)	8,445
HM	Handicapped Motorcycle (1st Set)	12
HN	Handicapped Motorcycle (Subsequent Sets)	85
HP	Handicapped Pickup & Van (2nd Set)	517
JA	UAS Passenger	14
JB	UAS Pickup	1
КА	Kids Plate Passenger	422
KB	Kids Plate Pickup	100
K1	Gold Star Family Passenger	44
K2	Gold Star Family Pickup	25
PA	PWS Passenger	2
S1	Support Our Troops Passenger	494
S2	Suport Our Troops Pickup	285
S3	Support Our Troops Motorcycle	45
S4	Suport Our Troops Trailer	6
1A	Army Passenger	1,610

3/1/24, 10.30 Alvi	2014 - Motor Vehicle Class Codes & Stats	
1B	Army Pickup	1,519
1C	Custom Collector Passenger	36
1D	AK Veteran Commemorative - Passenger	207
1F	Call Letter Passenger	126
1G	Government Exempt Passenger	1,941
1H	State Passenger	340
1M	Government Exempt Personalized Passenger	6
1P	Exempt Passenger (Charitable)	2,339
10	Passenger Personalized	31,460
11	Passenger	399,867
14	For Hire (Taxi)	839
15	Historical Vehicle	717
16	Call Letter Passenger	17
17	Dealer Plate (1st Set)	314
19	Dealer Plate (2nd & Subsequent Sets)	562
2A	Navy Passenger	562
2B	Navy Pickup	563
2D	AK Veteran Commemorative - Pickup & Van	116
2G	Government Exempt Motorcycle	7
2J	Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Army	182
2K	Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Navy	53
2M	Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Marines	32
2N	Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Air Force	74
2P	Exempt Motorcycle (Charitable)	1
2Q	Motorcycle Veteran Plates - Coast Guard	16
20	Motorcycle Personalized	3,125
21	Motorcycle	28,549
25	Historic Vehicle - Exhibition	25
28	Dealer Motorcycle (1st Set)	17

3/1/24, 10.50 AW	2014 - Motor Venicle Class Codes & Stats	
29	Dealer Motorcycle (2nd Set)	38
3A	Marines Passenger	393
3B	Marines Pickup	445
3G	Government Exempt Non-Commercial Trailer	831
3H	State Non-Commercial Trailer	235
3P	Exempt Non-Commercial Trailer (Charitable)	765
31	Commercial Trailer: 5,000 lbs. and Under	4,761
32	Commercial Trailer: 5,001 lbs 12,000 lbs.	2,570
33	Commercial Trailer: 12,001 lbs 18,000 lbs	2,161
34	Commercial Trailer: Over 18,000 lbs.	809
35	Non-Commercial Trailer	115,899
36	Mobile Home	1
38	Transporter (1st Set)	2
39	Transporter (2nd & Subsequent Sets)	8
4A	Air Force Passenger	953
4B	Air Force Pickup	800
4C	Custom Collector Pickup/Truck	10
4F	Call Letter Pickup & Van	163
4G	Government Exempt Pickup/Truck	3,890
4H	State Pickup Truck	599
4M	State Motorcycle	1
4P	Exempt Pickup/Truck (Charitable)	2,486
40	Non-Commercial Pickup Personalized	15,127
41	Commercial Truck: 5,000 lbs. & Under	7,443
42	Commercial Truck: 5,000 lbs 12,000 lbs.	25,227
43	Commercial Truck: 12,001 lbs 18,000 lbs.	6,305
44	Commercial Truck: Over 18,000 lbs.	6,344
45	Non-Commercial Pickup and Van	199,069
46	Call Letter Pickup (No Equipment)	14

3/1/24, 10:50 AM	2014 - Motor Vehicle Class Codes & Stats	
5A	Coast Guard Passenger	218
5B	Coast Guard Pickup (No Equipment)	190
5G	Government Exempt Bus	412
5H	State Bus	3
5P	Exempt Bus (Charitable)	422
51	Bus: 5,000 lbs. & Under	26
52	Bus: 5,001-12,000 lbs.	383
53	Bus: 12,001-18,000 lbs.	348
54	Bus: Over 18,000 lbs.	697
55	Tour Bus - All Weights	1,049
6A	National Guard Passenger	110
6B	National Guard Pickup	87
61	Farm Plates	522
63	Historic Vehicle - Passenger	108
64	Historic Vehicle - Pickup	41
65	Historic Vehicle - Motorcycle	5
7A	Purple Heart Passenger	455
7B	Purple Heart Pickup	393
71	Snow Vehicles - 2 Year Registration	34,633
72	Snow Vehicles - 4 Year Registration	8,610
73	Snow Vehicles - 6 Year Registration	6,287
81	Prisoner of War Passenger	3
82	Prisoner of War Pickup and Van	2
83	Pearl Harbor Survivor Passenger	2
91	Commercial Passenger: Under 5,000 lbs.	18,122
92	Commercial Passenger: 5,001-12,000 lbs.	4,375
93	Commercial Passenger: 12,001-18,000 lbs.	92
94	Commercial Passenger: Over 18,000 lbs.	40

TOTAL

968,229